

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE NO: **Crl.R.C.No.229 of 2021 & 292 of 2021**

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	02.03.2023	<u>BSB, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioner represented that these matters are connected to W.P.Nos.10855 of 2022 and W.P.No.11315 of 2021 which are pending before another Bench. Therefore, the Registrar (Judicial) is directed to place the matter before the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for passing orders to post the matter before appropriate Bench. Meanwhile, interim order is extended by three (3) weeks. <u>B.S.BHANUMATHI,J</u> PNV	

--	--	--	--